HB1313/834734/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1313

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 7, in line 17, strike "IN" and substitute ":

<u>1.</u> <u>IN</u>";

in the same line, strike ", WITH" and substitute ";

2. WITH";

in line 18, after "APPLICATION;" insert "AND"; strike beginning with "(II)" in line 19 down through "OCCURRED" in line 20 and substitute:

"3. THAT OCCURRED";

in line 22, strike "(III)" and substitute "(III)"; in the same line, strike "NO" and substitute "HAS NO"; in the same line, strike "IS"; in the same line, strike "OR HAS BEEN" and substitute "AND HAS HAD NO DISCIPLINARY ACTION"; and in line 23, after "APPLICANT" insert "THAT WOULD BE GROUNDS FOR DISCIPLINE UNDER § 14-404 OF THIS TITLE".